Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

10-24-2000 101496544

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

a- 24-17)

3.	A. 1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) atta	inc inc				
3.	Ø 4		B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) atta					
		Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No						
l									
		Security Agreement							
		Other		}					
	B. 1	Execution Date: September 28, 2000		09/6720	33				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	September 28, 2000								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent	No.(s)					
5.	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
	Name conce	e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	er of applications and patents in	volved: 1				
	Nam	ne: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total i	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	0				
			B. Enclos	sed (Check No. 112383)					
	Add	ress: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		overpayment or charge any undount number 15-0461.	erpayment to				
9.	To th the o	ement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing		orrect and any attached copy is  Date: September 29, 2000	a true copy				
	Jame	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411							

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Chitoshi ITO	(5)			
7-6)	Insert	(2)	Kazubiko IWANAGA	(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Hirokazu KUWABARA				
		(4)	Tatauhiro IKEDO				
		of the	In consideration of the sum of undersigned, the undersigned ag	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and rea(s) to assign, and hereby does assig	valuable considerations paid to each		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee BROTHER KOOYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-k	u, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 Jan	nà.T		
		in 36 divisi reguzi	U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and onal, continuation, substitute, an mination certificates that may be (	t) the entire right, title and interest for the in all applications for patent including an direissue application(s), and all Letter granted on the invention known as	y and all provisional, non-provisional, 5 Patent, extensions, reissues and		
• • •	Insert Identification Such as Tille, Case	(11)	DATA PROCESSING FOR	ARRANGING TEXT AND IMAGE	DATA ON A SUBSTRATE		
	Number, ør Forei <b>g</b> n						
	Application Number	•	mey Docket No.		Inited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	lor w	HOU ING MUDGLENGUED LYSIS (USIVE) A	executed an application for patent in the t	White States of Mineral		
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>September 28, 2000</u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe				
	identification for filed applications	filed		September 29, 20	00		
or conting possible provision grant of resulting entire in	uation or division thereof, in obtaining evidence and (3). The undersigned agrees of the International Conv.  4). The undersigned agrees valid United States paten 5). The undersigned hem from said application(s) to press herein assigned, and	or (is) to exercise to end of the extra parties for extra parties	tent or reiseue application based and with such interference, secute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property o storm all affirmative acts which management, signee, rize(s) and request(s) the Commit as (they have) not executed, and the Secute of the letter of the outer the secute of the letter of the letter of the secute of the letter o	ay be necessary to obtain, maintain of o ealoner of Patents to issue any and all pinterest, and hereby covenants that he will not assecute, any agreements in confi the nower to insert on this assignment a	case with the Assignee in every way oessary in connection with claims or confirm by reissue or reevamination a Letters Patents of the United States has (they have) full right to convey the ict herewith.		
necessa	ry or desirable in order to o	omply wil	h the rules of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Office for recordable pposite the undersigned name(s).	n of this document.		
				Chitach: Tto	(DT 1)		
	. <u>Sep. 78.2</u>		Name of Inventor	Chitoshi ITO	(SEAL)		
Date	Sep. 28.	2000		Kazuhiko Iwan	V		
Date	5ep. 28.2		Name of inventor	Hirokozy Kuwabara	(9EAL)		
Dat	Sep. 28	2000	Name of Inventor	Tatsuhive Ikedo Tatsuhiro IKEDO	(SEAL)		
Dat	e ×p. 28.		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Det	•		Name of knyentor		(SEAL)		
Dat	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 09/29/2000**